## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION BEFORE THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	)	
	)	<b>Docket No. 72-1050</b>
INTERIM STORAGE PARTNERS, LLC	)	
	)	
(Waste Control Specialists Consolidated	)	
Interim Storage Facility)	)	
	)	

#### NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF TIMOTHY J. LAUGHLIN

Notice is hereby given that effective April 6, 2020, undersigned counsel withdraws his appearance for Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. and Permian Basin Land and Royalty Owners in the above-captioned proceeding. All mail and service lists in this proceeding should be amended appropriately.

## Executed in Accord with 10 C.F.R 2.304(d)

Timothy J. Laughlin Laughlin Law Office, LLC PO Box 481582 Kansas City, MO 64148 (913) 662-1274 tijay1300@gmail.com

Dated at Overland Park, KS this 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2020

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION BEFORE THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	)	
	)	<b>Docket No. 72-1050</b>
INTERIM STORAGE PARTNERS, LLC	)	
	)	
(Waste Control Specialists Consolidated	)	
Interim Storage Facility)	)	
	)	

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing "NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF TIMOTHY J. LAUGHLIN" in the above-captioned proceeding have been served via the Electronic Information Exchange ("EIE"), the NRC's E-Filing System, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2020, which to the best of my knowledge resulted in transmittal of the foregoing to those on the EIE Service List for the above-captioned proceeding.

Signed (electronically) by

Timothy J. Laughlin Laughlin Law Office, LLC PO Box 481582 Kansas City, MO 64148 (913) 662-1274 tijay1300@gmail.com